Timetable

Location

Kaitaia Hospital

Awanui Hotel

Taipa Liquorland
Coopers Beach
Butchery

Mangonui
Wiltons Garage

Kaeo
Second Hand Shop

Waipapa
Moneyshop

Kerikeri
Library

Pakaraka Junction

Moerewa BP

Kawakawa Ministry of
Social Develoment

Hikurangi Bus Stop

Cardinal Points Percy
Street

Whangarei Hospital

Departure Time

7:30am

7:40am
5:00pm

7:50am
4:50pm

7:55am
4:45pm

8:00am
4:40pm

8:20pm
4:20pm

8:40am
4:10pm

8:50am
4:00pm

9:05am
3:45am

9:20am
3:30pm

9:30am
3:20pm

10:00am
2:50pm

10:15am
2:35pm

2:30pm

NORTHLAND DISTRICT
HEALTH BOARD ‘
Te Poari Hawora A Rohe O Te Tai Tokerau

Kaitaia to Whangarel
Return Daily

Weekday Shuttle Service - Timetable Inside

Health Shuttle

Compliments and Complaints

Please contact the NTA office on 0800 682 684 or
email nta@northlanddhb.org.nz
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Who is the shuttle for?

Northland DHB Clients accessing healthcare outside of
their normal region at a public facility:

o Outpatients and Inpatients including children who
have an appointment at a public hospital
o Parents of children with an appointment at a

public hospital. All passengers under the age of
16 must be accompanied by an adult

o Support person for those travelling to access their
appointment
Children

Children ages 7 or under are required by law to travel in
an approved restraint. You will be required to supply and
install this carseat in the shuttle as per the manufacturers
requirements, you will also need to supply any necessary
seatbelt locking clip.

Booking

To ride the shuttle you must have a reservation.

To make a reservation, please phone the NTA office on
0800 682 684 or email nta@northlanddhb.org.nz.

You will need your NHI Number and your hospital
appointment details handy.

At the Shuttle

Please have your ID and appointment letter available to
show the driver before boarding.

On the Shuttle

Respect and follow your drivers instructions
Respect fellow passengers

Do not use offensive language

Do not eat or drink - water is ok

Do not smoke

Wear your seatbelt at all times

The shuttle will only stop at designated stops

What if | need to stay overnight in
Auckland?

Some Procedures may go beyond the shuttles departure
time. If this happens, please contact NTA to arrange
accommodation support (if eligible) and to rearrange your
shuttle booking.

Timetable Kaitaia - Whangarei

This service operates Monday to Friday. We do not operate on Public Holidays or the 2 weeks from
Christmas.

Times are approximate and can be impacted by traffic delays which may disrupt this timetable. To ensure
you do not miss your shuttle please be at stop 15 minutes prior to departure time. If your pick up points is
not listed, please contact the NTA Office to request this.

The Shuttle will not wait.

DI_EI_T“:‘ II: T KAITAIA TO WHANGAREI DE’TI\‘::T WHANGAREI TO KAITAIA
7:30am Kaitaia Hospital 2:30pm Whangarei Hospital

7:40am | Awanui Hotel 2:35pm | Cardinal Points Percy Street
7:50am Taipa Liquorland 2:50pm Hikurangi Bus Stop

7:55am Coopers Beach Butchery 3:20pm Kawakawa Ministry of Social Development
8:00am Mangonui—Wiltons Garage 3:30pm Moerewa BP

8:20am Kaeo Second Hand Shop 3:45pm Pakaraka Junction

8:40am Waipapa Moneyshop 4:00pm Kerikeri Library

8:50am Kerikeri Library 4:10pm Waipapa Moneyshop
9:05am Pakaraka Junction 4:20pm Kaeo Second Hand Shop
9:20am Moerewa BP 4:40pm Mangonui—Wiltons Garage
9:30am Kawakawa Ministry of Social Develoment 4:45pm Coopers Beach Butchery
10:00am Hikurangi Bus Stop 4:50pm Taipa Liquorland

10:15am Cardinal Points Percy Street 5:00pm Awanui Hotel

10:20am Whangarei Hospital 5:10pm Kaitaia Hospital




